

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

KPFC BHAVANAM, C.V. RAMAN PILLAI ROAD, VELLAYAMBALAM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA, PIN 695 010

Phone: 0471 273 5544, FAX 0471 273 5599, Website: www.erckerala.org F-mail: kserc@erckerala.org

No.1906/അഡ്മിൻ/2019/കെ.എസ്.ഇ.ആർ.സി (vol.2)

തീയതി:18.06.2021

പുനർ കിട്ടേഷൻ നോട്ടീസ്

കേരള സംസ്ഥാന വൈദ്യുതി റഗുലേറ്ററി കമ്മീഷനിൽ താഴെ പറയുന്ന പ്രവർത്തി കൾക്ക് മൽസരസഭാവമുള്ള കാട്ടേഷനുകൾ മുദ്ര വച്ച കവറിൽ ക്ഷണിച്ചു കൊള്ളുന്നു. ഇത് സംബന്ധിച്ച കൂടുതൽ വിവരങ്ങൾ കമ്മീഷന്റെ വെബ്സൈറ്റായ www.erckerala.org ൽ ഡൗൺലോഡ് ചെയ്ത് എടുക്കാവുന്നതാണ്. പൂരിപ്പിച്ച കാട്ടേഷനുകൾ ആവശ്യമായ രേഖകൾ സഹിതം 02.07.2021 ഉച്ചയ്ക്ക് 1 മണിവരെ ഈ ഓഫീസിൽ തപാൽ/രജി സ്ട്രേഡ് തപാൽ മുഖേന സ്വീകരിക്കുന്നതും ഹാജരുള്ള കരാറുകാരുടെ സാന്നിധ്യ സ്ട്രേഡ് തപാൽ മുഖേന സ്വീകരിക്കുന്നതും ഹാജരുള്ള കരാറുകാരുടെ സാന്നിധ്യ ത്തിൽ അന്നേ ദിവസം വൈകുന്നേരം 3.30-ന് തുറക്കുന്നതുമായിരിക്കും. കാട്ടേഷനുകൾ തുറക്കുന്ന ദിവസം അവധിയാകുന്നപക്ഷം തൊട്ടടുത്ത പ്രവർത്തി ദിവസം ഉച്ചയ്ക്ക് 1 മണിവരെ സ്വീകരിക്കുന്നതും, അന്നേ ദിവസം വൈകുന്നേരം 3.30ന് തുറക്കുന്നതുമായി രിക്കും.

ക്രമ നം.	പുനർകിട്ടേഷൻ നമ്പർ	പ്രവർത്തി യുടെ പേര്	അടങ്കൽ തുക	ക്വട്ടേഷൻ സ്വീകരി ക്കുന്ന അവസാന തീയതി	പ്രവർത്തി തീർക്കേണ്ട കാലാവധി
1.	1906/അഡ്മിൻ/2020/ കെ.എസ്.ഇ.ആർ.സി തീയതി 18.06.2021	Painting in the building of the Commission at KPFC Bhavanam both interior	1,80,200/-	02.07.2021	2 മാസം
2.	1906/അഡ്മിൻ/2020/ കെ.എസ്.ഇ.ആർ.സി തീയതി 18.06.2021	and exterior Construction of vehicle shed attached to the building of the Commission at KPFC Bhavanam	,	02.07.2021	2 മാസo

കാട്ടേഷൻ സമർപ്പിക്കുന്ന കരാറുകാർ അടങ്കൽ തുകയ്ക്കോ അല്ലെങ്കിൽ അടങ്കൽ തുകയിൽ നിന്നും എത്ര ശതമാനം കുറച്ചോ അല്ലെങ്കിൽ അടങ്കൽ തുകയിൽ നിന്നും എത്ര ശതമാനം കൂട്ടിയോ മുകളിൽ സൂചിപ്പിച്ചിട്ടുള്ള ജോലികൾ ചെയ്ത് തീർത്തുകൊള്ളാമെന്ന് വ്യക്തമായി രേഖപ്പെടുത്തേണ്ടതാണ്. കൂടുതൽ വിവരങ്ങൾ കമ്മീഷനിലെ ജൂനിയർ കൺസൾട്ടന്റ് (കോർട്ട് പ്രൊസീഡിംഗ്സ്)-ൽ നിന്നും അന്വേഷിച്ചു അറിയാവുന്നതാണ്.

സെക്രട്ടറി

പകർപ്പ്: നോട്ടീസ് ബോർഡ് വെബ്സൈറ്റ്

			KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMIS	SION		
			VEHICLE SHED ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING			
			ABSTRACT OF ESTIMATE			
SI. No.	Quanti	ty	Description	Rate	Per Unit	Amount
1	50.00	m	Supplying and fitting 200mm PVC rain water gutter (pathy) including specials such as End caps, Tee etc, in line and grades including fabricating and fixing supports with 20×3 mm or nearest size G.l. flat etc. complete as per the directions of departmental officers.	22.00	m	1099.99
2	900.00	kg	Steel work in built up tubularGI/GP (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete. Hot finished welded type tubes.	58.45	kg	52605.00
3	1.73	m3	Providing and laying in position coment concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:3:6 (1 Cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)		m3	11495.07
4	140.00	sq m	Providing corrugated MS Galvanised sheet 0.35mm thick roofing including any vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.l. limpet washers or with G.l. limpet washers filled with white lead, , excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.		sq m	109392.28
5	1.00	LS	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat of approved brand and manufacture applied as per direction of departmental officers at site	5000.00	LS	5000.00
Grant Total						
Rounded to						
			(Rupees One Lakhs seventy nine thousand and six hundred O	nly)		

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Name of work: Painting the building of the Commission at KPFC Bhawanam, both interior and exterior

ABSTRACT							
SI. No.	Quantity	Particulars	Rate, `	Unit	Amount, `		
1	477.72	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete as per the directions of departmental officers at site.	11.52	m²	5,501.95		
5	1646.67	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade; One or more coats on old work	76.21	m²	1,25,486.67		
7	593.54	Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade; Old work (one or more coats applied).	65.17	m²	38,681.88		
9	43.74	Polishing on wood work with ready made wax polish of approved brand and manufacture Old work	64.76	m²	2,832.52		
11	19.35	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade: One or more coats on old work	70.76	m²	1,369.17		
13	25.00	Painting Fans with paint of approved quanlity, including cost of labour and material, as per the directions of department officers at site	150.00	LS/fa n	3,750.00		
14	1.00	Polising with wood polish of premium quality, including cost of labour and materials as per directions of department officers at site	2500.00	LS	2,500.00		
		Grand Total			1,80,122.19		

Rounded to 180200/-

(Rupees One lakh eighty thousand and two hundered only)